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Greenwich and Washington Streets
Streets wider than needed for motor vehicles

35 – 42 ft

~45 ft
Canal – Charles Sts

~40 ft
Charles -Bethune Sts

~33 ft
Bethune – Gansevoort Sts

Roadway 
Width
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1

Marked 
Lanes

Washington Street

Greenwich Street
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Greenwich Street
Excessively Wide Street (at Morton Street)
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Washington Street
Excessively Wide Street (at Bethune Street)
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Greenwich Street
Traffic volumes between Jane and Horatio Streets

Greenwich Street Traffic Volumes

0

100

200

300

400

500

Ve
h 

Pe
r H

ou
r

38628811-12p

34928810-11p

3692729-10p

3413028-9p

3122907-8p

2522476-7p

1692105-6p

1611984-5p

1751993-4p

2002362-3p

1862111-2p

21926512-1p

23825711-12a

19327310-11a

1792959-10a

1462088-9a

1751497-8a

2201676-7a

2621755-6a

2691784-5a

4632343-4a

2082842-3a

4323471-2a

37834912-1a

SatWkday

Volume

Period



6

Washington Street
Traffic volumes between Perry and Charles Streets

Washington Street Traffic Volumes
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Greenwich Street
Changing Land Use



8

Washington Street
Changing Land Use
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Greenwich and Washington Streets
Inconsistent Parking Regulations
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Washington Street
Existing Channelization
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Greenwich and Washington Streets
(between Canal and Horatio Streets) Existing Mix of Controls

77Washington 
Street

77Greenwich Street

Multi-way 
Stop

Signals
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Greenwich and Washington Streets 
(Between Canal and Horatio Streets)
Existing Mix of Controls

MMHoratio Street

MMJane Street

SSW.12th Street

SSBethune Street

MMW.11th Street

XMPerry Street

MXCharles Street

MSW.10th Street

SSChristopher Street

SXBarrow Street

XMMorton Street

MMLeroy Street

SMClarkson Street

SSWest Houston Street

MSSpring Street

SSCanal Street

Washington
Street

Greenwich
Street

Cross Street

S – Signalized

M - Multiway Stop

X – Stop control 
on cross street 
only
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Greenwich Street
(between Spring and Horatio Streets)

2005-2007 Accident Comparison by Control

06337Uncontrolled
48497Multi-Way Stop

35546Signal

Pedestrian 
Injuries

Total 
Injuries

Total 
Accidents

Number of 
Intersections

Control of 
Major

0.01.05.5Uncontrolled
0.61.17.0Multi-Way Stop
0.50.89.0Signal

Pedestrian InjuriesAll InjuriesAccidentsControl of Major

Average per Intersection

Source: NYPD, 2007 data through June
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Washington Street
(between Spring and Horatio Streets)

2005-2007 Accident Comparison by Control

16303Uncontrolled
414807Multi-Way Stop

310536Signal

Pedestrian 
Injuries

Total 
Injuries

Total 
Accidents

Number of 
Intersections

Control of 
Major

0.32.010.0Uncontrolled
0.62.011.4Multi-Way Stop
0.51.78.8Signal

Pedestrian InjuriesAll InjuriesAccidentsControl of Major

Average per Intersection

Source: NYPD, 2007 data through June
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Greenwich and Washington Streets
Contextual Redesign

Parking controls
Road diet
Signal upgrades
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Greenwich and Washington Streets
Contextual Redesign – Parking Controls

Daylight intersections to reduce visibility problem of 
left-turning vehicles
From one-way streets, left turning crashes from one-
way streets outnumber right turning crashes 2 to 1
Greenwich Street:  14 spaces removed

– W. Houston Street - Leroy Street
– Barrow Street - Charles Street
– W.11th Street - Bethune Street
– Jane Street - Gansevoort Street

Washington Street:  13 spaces removed
– Horatio Street - W.12th Street
– Bank Street - Perry Street
– W.10th Street - Morton Street
– Clarkson Street - Spring Street
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“A Pillar” blocks view to Left 
and tracks forward along 

path of pedestrian going in 
same direction as vehicle
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Motorists see crosswalk 
later when turning left 
off of one-way streets 

due to position of 
steering wheel
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Greenwich and Washington Streets
Contextual Redesign – Parking Controls

Replace truck loading and other No Standing 
regulations with street cleaning regulations:

– Greenwich Street: + 62 new daytime spaces

– Washington Street: + 32 new daytime spaces
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Greenwich and Washington Streets
Contextual Redesign - Road Diet

Greenwich Street
– One travel lane (13 ft wide)
– Buffer adjacent to parking 

lanes
– Bike lane option

Washington Street
– One travel lane (13 ft wide)
– Buffer adjacent to parking 

lanes
– Bike lane option
– Remove painted 

neckdowns

Hicks Street at Congress Street, Brooklyn

Willoughby Ave at Emerson Pl, Brooklyn
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Greenwich Street
Road Diet
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Washington Street
Road Diet
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Greenwich and Washington Streets
Contextual Redesign – Signals

Study multi-ways to determine if signals are 
warranted
Accident studies

– Greenwich Street at Clarkson, Morton, Jane and Horatio 
Streets

– Washington Street at  Horatio, Charles, Jane, W.11th, 
Leroy and Spring Streets 

Compliance studies 
– Greenwich Street at Morton and W.11th Streets
– Washington Street at Jane, W.10th, Leroy and Spring 

Streets 
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Project Timing

Interim Edgeline Stripes w/Hatching for 1 Lane Operation of 
Resurfaced Washington Street

– December 2007
Changes to Parking Regulations including Daylighting

– Winter 2008, following CB consideration
Changes in Control If Necessary (Stop to Signal)

– Following completion of warrant studies
Bicycle Lane Signs & Markings for Greenwich & Washington

– April 2008


